TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultra Hardware Products, LLC		103/11/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDS IP Holding, LLC
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 850
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949257	SHIELD SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3880

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: F. Richard Rimer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41079.9 SHIELD SECURITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Richard Rimer, Jr.
Signature:	/frr/
	I RAUEIVIARN

900133022 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0053

Date:	04/02/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=SHIELD SECURITY Assignment 1# source=SHIELD SECURITY Assignment 2# source=SHIELD SECURITY Assignment 3#	page1.tif

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between HDS IP Holding, LLC, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Nevada ("Assignee"), and Ultra Hardware Products, LLC, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, with the execution of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are executing an Agreement to which this Assignment is referenced and attached;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignce's ownership of the Trademark.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR By: Portunian Assidut			
STATE OF:	:		
personally appeared Holert	known by me to be, duly authorized to execu, and who signed and execu]	uted the foregoing instrument on behalf of _	
	My commission expires:	ADRIANA E. BACHE	
	Notary Public Address	Notary Public, State of New Jersey No. 2184502	
ASSIGNEE		Qualified in Gloucester County Commission Expires December 4, 2010	
By: Bedack Title: President			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF:			
of HOS IP Hold who signed as Hadry we. and who signed as	known by me to be y authorized to execute this And executed the foregoing inst		
Given under my hand and seal o	f office this \ day of __	ch, 200!	
		200.7 Pand > Frank	-
	Notary Public Address	COBB COMMINICATION	

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION



Word Mark SHIELD SECURITY

IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050. G & S: metal hardware for doors, namely, hinges, locks, Goods and kickplates, knockers, lock sets consisting of metal locks and keys therefor, viewers, mail slots, handles, Services

door stops, push and pull plates. FIRST USE: 20040131. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20040131

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

14.11.08 - Locks; Locks and key holes; padlocks; combination locks; Locks, combination; Padlocks **Design Search** 26.01.03 - Circles, incomplete (more than semi-circles); Incomplete circles (more than semi-circles) Code

26.01.20 - Circles within a circle

26.01.21 - Circles that are totally or partially shaded.

26.17.10 - Lines, zig-zag; Zig-zag line(s)

26.17.13 - Letters or words underlined and/or overlined by one or more strokes or lines; Overlined words or

letters; Underlined words or letters

Serial Number 76539567

Filing Date August 22, 2003

Current Filing

1A **Basis**

Original Filing

Basis

Published for

September 14, 2004 Opposition

1B

Registration

Number

2949257

Registration

Date

May 10, 2005

(REGISTRANT) Ultra Hardware Products LLC LTD LIAB CO NEW JERSEY 1777 Hylton Road Owner

Pennsauken NEW JERSEY 08110

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Michael J. Smith Record

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SECURITY" APART FROM THE MARK AS Disclaimer

SHOWN

Type of Mark TRADEMARK Register PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

RECORDED: 04/02/2009